

Enter the Pallet Art Contest at the 2019 Fond du Lac County Fair!

For an entry fee of \$5.00, which shall be paid with the registration form, each Exhibitor may enter only one item into the Fond du Lac County Fair Pallet Art Contest. An exhibitor can be an individual or a group (ex. 4-H Club, FFA, etc.) This Contest is open to children and adults. Prize money will be awarded in 3 divisions: child, adult, and group.

The items will be judged based on originality, design, aesthetics and craftsmanship. Pallets may be decorated, painted and/or repurposed.

Requirements:

- the size can be no larger than a pallet (maximum size 50" x 50" x 12" thick
- entry must be completed by the exhibitor (individual or group)
- entry must be family appropriate and incorporate the 2019 Fair theme: Kickin' It Up
- exhibitors are responsible for obtaining their own pallets
- 90% of the structural material must be composed of wood from used pallets

The decision of the judges will be final.

Entry forms can be found online at www.fonddulaccountyfair.com or at the Fair Office. Entry forms and fees can be mailed to the Fair Office PO Box 1466 Fond du Lac, WI 54936 or dropped off at the Fair Office no later than 4:30pm on July <u>3rd</u>. Exhibitor shall bring their entry to the Fond du Lac County Fair Office by Friday, July 12th at 4:30pm. Judging will take place Wednesday, July 17th during Open Class Judging. Items will be displayed in the Recreation Building during judging and throughout the duration of the Fair and can be picked up after 6PM on Sunday, July 21st. If you are unable to take your entry at that time, arrangements for pick-up should be made at the Fair Office.

**This Contest is separate from Jr. & Open Class Entries. An item entered in Jr. or Open Class is not eligible for this contest. **

NO DU LAC COUNT
ton the state
EDUCATION, ENTERTAINMENT AND AFFORDABLE FAMILY FUN

2019 Fond du Lac County Fair Pallet Art Contest Entry Form

Please print:

Name or Grou	p:			 _
Mailing Addr	ess:			 _
City, State, Z	ip:			 -
Phone Numb	oer: (_)		
Email Addres	SS:			
Entry Fee: \$	5.00			
Division:	_ Child	Adult	Group	

Please accept this entry into the 2019 Fond du Lac County Fair Pallet Art Contest. I agree that this entry is subject to the rules governing this contest. I understand that I will need to pay for parking on the grounds or park off grounds in order to view the pallet art entries during the five days of the Fair.

Signature: _____

All Pallet Art entries will need to be picked up from the Recreation Open Class Building on Sunday, July 21st at 6:00 pm or by appointment scheduled with the Fair Office. Entries not removed will be considered property of the Fond du Lac County Fair and be disposed of.

Judging will be held on Wednesday, July 17th during Open Class Judging in the Recreation Building.

Entries due to the Fair Office by July 3rd at 4PM Exhibitor shall bring their entry to the Fond du Lac County Fair Office by Friday, July 12th at 4:30pm.

Thank you for entering the Pallet Art Contest! See you at the Fair!